
Barahatal Rural Municipality
Office of the Municipal Executive

Kunathari Surkhet
Karnali Province, Nepal

INVITATION FOR BIDS
First Date of Publication: - 2076/1/22 BS, 2019/05/05 AD

1. Barahatal Rural municipality Kunathari Surkhet invites only electronic bids from eligible bidders for the 
construction of following works under National Competitive Bidding – Two Envelope Bidding procedures. 
Under the Single-Stage, Two Envelope Procedure, Bidders are required to submit simultaneously two sealed 
envelopes, (i) One sealed envelope containing the technical Bid and labeled “Technical Proposal” and, (ii)
The other sealed envelope containing Price Bid only and labeled as “Price Bid”. Both in turn enclosed in one 
sealed envelope as per the provision included in ITB 21 of Bid Document. The “Letter of Technical Bid” 
submitted with Technical Bid, and the “Letter of Price Bid” submitted with Price Bid in separately sealed 
envelopes must be signed by authorized signatory, failure to which may be the ground for declaring the bid 
nonresponsive.

2.  Purchase, Submission and Opening: 
Activity Date Time
Purchase of Bidding Document Up to 2076/02/20  ( 3th June 2019) 17:00 Hrs
Submission of Bid Up to 2076/02/21  ( 4th June 2019) 12:00 Hrs
Opening of Bid 2076/02/21            ( 4th June 2019) 14:00 Hrs

3. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document:-
•	Name of the Bank: Nabil bank Kunathari Branch Surkhet
•	Name of Office: Barahatal Rural Municipality
•	Dharauti Account no.: 690107500037
•	Rajaswa (revenue) Account no. : 690107500041

4.  Bidder’s who choose to submit the bid by e-bidding system, must submit the original copies (Hard Copies) of 
mandatory documents within 7 days from the bid opening date. Non-submission of hard copy by the bidders 
with in specified time shall be considered as non-responsive and may cause forfeiture of  bid security.

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Barahatal Rural Municipality, Office of the  Rural Municipal Executive, 
Surkhet at 2076/02/12 (2019/05/26) at time 14:00 Hrs.

6. Bidders shall have the option of submitting their bids: “by electronic only”. Bids received after this deadline 
will be rejected.       

7. The unit price furnished in words shall prevail in case of any discrepancy between figures and words.
8.  After the completion of evaluation of Technical Bid which are substantially responsive evaluated bidders, will 

be invited to attend the opening of Price Bids. The date, time and location of opening of Price Bid shall be 
notified in writing and/or published in national daily or Website: www.barahatalmun.gov.np.

9.  Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act 2063, as well and 
Public Procurement Regulation 2064.

10. For all other details, please refer to the complete set of bidding documents at Barahatal Rural Municipality 
Kunathari Surkhet, Telephone: - +977-9858067444, and Email address: - Website: www.barahatalmun.gov.np 

Chief Administrative officer

SN Contract No/ 
Bid No

Description 
of Works

Specific Nature of Similar 
Work Experience

Annual 
Average 
Turnover 

(NRs)

Bid 
Security 
Amount 
(NRs)

Bid 
document 

Price 
(NRs)

Remarks / 
Estimated 
Amount

1.

BRM/NCB/
WORKS/
075/76-11

Construction 
of 

Multipurpose 
Hall

- At least two contract with 
value 17.2 Million (Excluding 

Vat) within last 10 years, 
Truss work :- 8200 kg & 

Brick masonry :- 145 cum by 
each party

18.8 
Million 

(Excluding 
Vat)

6,65,000 5000

Single 
Stage, 
Two 

Envelope 
Bidding 

procedures


